the repurchase period.

(F) Price of Shares Repurchased

The repurchase price shall not be more than RMB27.00 per A Share (inclusive). If there are

any events such as the conversion of capital reserve to share capital of the Company, cash

dividend, bonus issue, share split, share consolidation, rights issue and issue of stock

15

certificate, the upper limit of the repurchase price shall be adjusted accordingly since the ex-

date.

(G) Source of Funds for the Share Repurchase

The source of funds for the share repurchase shall be the Company’s own funds.

(H) Expected Changes in the Shareholding Structure of the Company after the Repurchase

It is expected that the shareholding structure of the Company after the repurchase will be

changed as follows:

(i) Based on the upper limit of the total funds used for share repurchase in the amount of

RMB375,730,000 for the repurchase of 13,916,000 A Shares at the repurchase price

of RMB27.00 per A Share:

 Before share repurchase After share repurchase

Nature of

Shares

Number

(shares)

Proportion

(%)

Number

(shares)

Proportio

n

(%)

A Shares

subject to

trading

restrictions

25,514,170 1.84% 39,430,170 2.84%

A Shares not

subject to

trading

restrictions

902,831,392 65.05% 888,915,392 64.05%

H Shares 459,589,808 33.11% 459,589,808 33.11%

Total

1,387,935,370 100% 1,387,935,370 100%

(ii) Based on the lower limit of the total funds used for share repurchase in the amount of

RMB187,870,000 for the repurchase of 6,958,000 A Shares at the repurchase price of

RMB27.00 per A Share:

 Before share repurchase

After share repurchase

Nature of

Shares

Number

(shares)

Proportion

(%)

Number

(shares)

Proportion

(%)

A Shares

subject to

trading

restrictions

25,514,170 1.84% 32,472,170 2.34%

A Shares 902,831,392 65.05% 895,873,392 64.55%

16

not subject

to trading

restrictions

H Shares

459,589,808 33.11% 459,589,808 33.11%

Total

1,387,935,370 100% 1,387,935,370 100%

(I) Analysis of the Impact of the Share Repurchase on the Company’s Operation, Finance

and Development Prospects

As at 30 September 2023, the total assets of the Company amounted to approximately

RMB64,442,000,000, the monetary capital amounted to approximately RMB4,281,000,000,

the net assets attributable to the Shareholders amounted to approximately

RMB13,203,000,000 and the gearing ratio was 71.26% (the above data is unaudited).

Assuming the total funds used for share repurchase reach the upper limit (that is,

RMB375,730,000), the proportion of the repurchase funds to the total assets and the net